

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19110-19112/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in WA No. 61/1999 &  
WA No. 78/1999 & WA No. 79/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y. TOKEN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19375-19376 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P.MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay of the operation of the judgment of the High Court .

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

ter

Court Master

Court Mas