

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19110-19112/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in WA No. 61/1999 & WA No. 78/1999 & WA No. 79/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y. TOKEN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 13/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear for final disposal six weeks hence.

I.

A.Nos.

4-6

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the respondents, if they so

desire, may take part in the ensuing selection process without prejudice to their rights and contentions

in these special leave petitions.

It is made clear that any appointment made pursuant to such selection shall be

subject to the

result of these special leave petitions.

ardwaj) (Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master